## Decision \_/CP.8

## Terms of service for lead reviewers

The Conference of the Parties,

*Noting* the relevant provisions of Article 8 of the Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change,

Recalling its decision 23/CP.7,

*Recommends* that the Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Kyoto Protocol at its first session adopt draft decision -/CMP.1 (*Terms of service for lead reviewers*) below.

## Draft decision \_/CMP.1

## Terms of service for lead reviewers

The Conference of the Parties serving as the meeting of the Parties to the Kyoto Protocol,

*Recalling* Article 8 of the Kyoto Protocol to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change,

*Having considered* decisions 23/CP.7 and -/CP.8 adopted by the Conference of the Parties at its seventh and eighth sessions respectively,

*Decides* that lead reviewers referred to in the guidelines under Article 8 of the Kyoto Protocol (decision 23/CP.7) will be based in their home country or their country of residence for the period of their assignment and will attend regularly scheduled meetings and planned review activities outside their home country or their country of residence to perform the duties described in these guidelines.

- - - - -